

NO. 34154-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GORDON LINDSAY,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 05-1-00874-0

06 AUG 21 PM 4:06
FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS

ORIGINAL

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Eric Fong
Ste. A, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. FACTS.....2

III. ARGUMENT.....5

 A. LINDSAY FAILS TO ESTABLISH MANIFEST CONSTITUTIONAL ERROR THAT WOULD PERMIT HIM TO RAISE HIS CLAIM THAT HE WAS ILLEGALLY DETAINED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL, WHERE THE RECORD IS INADEQUATE TO CONSIDER IT NOW, WHERE WHAT RECORD THERE IS DOES NOT ESTABLISH THAT THE EVIDENCE WAS THE PRODUCT OF ANY ILLEGALITY, AND WHERE, FOR THE SAME REASONS, LINDSAY ALSO FAILS TO SHOW THAT HIS TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR NOT MOVING TO SUPPRESS THE EVIDENCE.....5

 1. Lindsay’s claim is not properly before the Court.6

 2. The record does not demonstrate that the evidence was the fruit of an unlawful detention.....9

 3. Counsel was not ineffective.....16

 B. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED THE HIGHLY RELEVANT BAGGIE FROM LINDSAY’S POCKET18

IV. CONCLUSION.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Carson v. Fine</i> , 123 Wn.2d 206, 867 P.2d 610 (1994).....	19-20
<i>In re Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	17
<i>Lockwood v. AC & S, Inc.</i> , 44 Wn. App. 330, 722 P.2d 826 (1986).....	20
<i>State v. Armenta</i> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....	9, 15
<i>State v. Baity</i> , 140 Wn.2d 1, 991 P.2d 1151 (2000).....	21
<i>State v. Bebb</i> , 44 Wn. App. 803, 723 P.2d 512 (1986).....	18
<i>State v. Broadaway</i> , 133 Wn.2d 118, 942 P.2d 363 (1997).....	8
<i>State v. Burkins</i> , 94 Wn. App. 677, 973 P.2d 15 (1999).....	18
<i>State v. Cantrell</i> , 70 Wn. App. 340, 853 P.2d 479 (1993).....	15
<i>State v. Carleton</i> , 82 Wn. App. 680, 919 P.2d 128 (1996).....	18
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998).....	7
<i>State v. Cook</i> , 104 Wn. App. 186, 15 P.3d 677 (2001).....	16
<i>State v. Draper</i> , 10 Wn. App. 802, 521 P.2d 53 (1974).....	21-22

<i>State v. Glover,</i> 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991).....	14
<i>State v. Hendrickson,</i> 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	17
<i>State v. Henry,</i> 80 Wn. App. 544, 910 P.2d 1290 (1995).....	9, 15
<i>State v. Hernandez,</i> 85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....	19
<i>State v. Hill,</i> 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	8
<i>State v. Lynn,</i> 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....	6
<i>State v. McFarland,</i> 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	6-7
<i>State v. McFarland,</i> 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	17
<i>State v. McNeal,</i> 98 Wn. App. 585, 991 P.2d 649 (1999).....	7
<i>State v. O'Neill,</i> 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	10
<i>State v. Scott,</i> 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988).....	6-7
<i>State v. Stroud,</i> 106 Wn.2d 144, 720 P.2d 436 (1986).....	16
<i>State v. Thomas,</i> 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	17

<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	22
<i>State v. Tijerina</i> , 61 Wn. App. 626, 811 P.2d 241.....	15
<i>State v. Watkins</i> , 76 Wn. App. 726, 887 P.2d 492 (1995).....	11
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	17
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).....	9

CONSTITUTION, STATUTE AND COURT RULES

Const., art. I, § 7.....	10
ER 401	18
ER 403	19, 20
RAP 2.5(a)	6-7, 10
RCW 46.61.021(2).....	9
